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.fhe 
Board olDirectors ot the Company at its meeting held today i.e., Thursday, 06th N_ovetnber

2025, inter alia, approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) fbr

the eua(er and'Aalf year ended 30th September 2025, which have been reviewed and

,"coimended by the Audit Committee ai its meeting held today ln compliance with

Regulation30&33oftheSEBI(ListingobligationsandDisclosureRequirements)
Relulatio.s, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the said resu,lts and the Limited Review Report

o, i-r-irh"d by the Statutory Audirors of the Company We are also fbrwarding herewith the

press release being issued in this connection'



NcC
NCC Limited

CIN : t72200TG1990PtC011146

Reeistered OfIlce: NCC HOU5E, M.dhapur, Hyderabad-5OO 081, Tel : 040-23268888, Faxr 04G23125555, email I ho.secr@ nccltd.in Website : www.nctlimited.com

SIATEMENTOF UNAUDITED sTANDALONE FINANCIAT RESULTs FORTHE QUARTERAND HALFYEAR ENDED 3OTH 5EPTEMBER,2025

30.09,2025 30.09.202430.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024
s.No

9,158.26

59.13

19,205.30

187.01

3,726,44

47.52

4,3/8.21

51.43

4,444.94

35.05

8,104.65

9E.95

8,203.50 9,227,39 r9,392.3r3,773.96 4,429,64 4rr80.03

3,373.91

77\.41

2,776.77

396.13

303.92

1(l9.64

174,00

3,645.41

644.06

3,498.48

365.21

3!7.17

106.99

164.22

7,777.80

1,561.23

1,O71.89

754.70

652.10

21,2.92

344.08

1,504.92

333.05

7,222.16

201.05

152.53

55.48

87.74

7,768.99

438_3s

7,494.67

195.08

151.39

54.15

85.26

1,585.50

303.53

7,782.24

188.85

164.54

53.86

a3.41

7,445,74 8,742.14 18,325.323,556.94 4,18E.84 4,262.20

1,066.99

(38.63)
tt7,o2 217,83 157.42 445.25

357.82

61.24

5.52

485.25

123.33

0.63

249.56

!7.7\
19.38

(3.32)

240.80

41.86

8.84

2L7.43

51.65

5.63

65.75 123.95 257.27r6.05 50.70

291.06 361.29 761.09100.96 190.10

0.59

(1.28)

o.32

{1.00)

0.25

0.06 0.19

(2.43)

0.61

1.06

(0.27)

(0.s0)

0.12

o.24 {0.18)

(0.s0)

0.13

1.13(0.5s) (0.37) (0.5e) (1.63)(0.14)

290.31 3s9.66 162.22100.82 189.55 150.18

125.51

5.75

5.15

1,25.5-t

7,317.21,

11.12

12.L2

125 57

1,61

1,61

t25.57

3.03

3.03

725.57

2.55

255

725.57

4,54

4.54

8

1

2

9

10

11

12

b) Construction expenset

c) Sub' Contractor work bilk
d) Employee benefits expeose

fl Depreciation and amortisation expenses

c)fther exp€nses

Total Expens€s

Profft from op€rations before exceptioml itens and tar (1-2)

Exceptional ltems lnet)
Itofit before tax (3+41

b) Def€rred tax

N€t Profit efter tar (561
(Xher comprehensive incom€ / (lo6s)

It€ms that wall not be re€lassified to profit or loss

alRemeasurement of the defined benefit plans

b)rncome tax relatingto it€ms that willnot be reclalsified to profit or loss

Items that may be reclassified to profft o.loss
a) Exchange differences on translation offoreign op€rations

Total Other .omprehensiv€ incorE / (loss)

Tot3l compr€hensive income (7+8)

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Fate Value t 2/- per Share)

Other I qu itv {ercludina Revaluation Reserves)ar shown rn audited Ealancesheet

Earnin8s Per share (ot ? 2/ each) fo' the per iod {nor annualised)

- Diluted

a) Revenue from Operations

b)Othe.lncom€

Erpenses

a) cost of materials consu med

The.bove Statement of lrnaudited standalone financial results of NCC Limit€d ("the Company"

('lnd I\5')prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companie5 act,2013 ("the Act")read with.eleval

and tuidelines issued bythe Securities and Exchange Board oflndia ("sEBl")w€re reviewed and

their meetings held on November 06, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have caried out a limited r

The exceptional items for the year ended March 31,2025 oI138.63 Cr pertain to p.ovision made for impairment of investment in one of the subsidiaries.

rhe Company had filed the scheme ofamaltamation with National Company Law Tribunal, Hyd€rabad, to merge NCC lnfraskucture Holdin8s Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary

as q-EC (,'-

By order ofthe soard

for NCC Li.nited

Manatint Dlre.tor

ofthe Company, with

Date:05.11.2025

itself. PefldinS requhite approvak, noimpacthas be€n $ven in these r€sults.

2

3

1

€,R AB

31.03.2025

24A.aO

\024.36777.02

57.24

150.55

0.34

3

5

6
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o
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NLC
NCC Limited

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDATONE ASSETS AND LIABITITIES

(< in crores)

Particulars
30.09.202s 31.03.2025
Unaudited Audited

B

ASSETS

Non - cutrent assets

Property, plant and equipment

Capital work in progress

lavestment property

lnvestment property under construction

lntangible assets

Financialassets

a) lnvestments

b) Loans

c) Trade receivables

d) Other fina ncia I assets

Deferred tax assets (Net)

Non current tax assets (Net)

Other non current assets

Total non-current assets

Cuffent assets

lnventories

Financialassets

a)Trade receivables

b)cash and cash equivalents

c) Bank balances other than above

d) Loans

e) Other financia I assets

Current tax assets (net)

Other current assets

Total Current assets

Totalassets

EQUITY AND I.IABILITIES

Equrty

Equity share capital

Other equity

TotalEquity

Liabilities

Non-current llabilitiei
Financialliabilities

a)Borrowings

b)Trade payables

Provisions

Totel non-current llabilities
Curr.nt liabilitips

Financlal liabilhies

I a)Borrowings

b)Trade payables:

Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterprises

c) Other financial liabilities

Provisions

Other current liabilities

Total .urrent liabilities

Total liabillties

Total equity and liabilities

1,191,46

425.58

181.70

277,76

35.45

220.7s

425.74

7,262.44

37.16

131.02

707.65

27.1O

1,065.22

306.1s

146.12

80.69

40.72

734.32

s17.66

4,310.91 3,8s0.69

r,725.29

3,09s.39

156.94

509.68

L62.r3

350.00

13.90

11,580.50

2,951.60

774.37

563.26

161.60

124.59

44.62

9,967 .29

17,593.83 1s,983.26

2t,904.74 19,833.9s

125,57

7,463-44

t25.57

7,377.21

7,589.01 7,436.74

108.97

L3.78

87,84

708.74

19.41

79.55

210.59 207.70

2,005.88

77.63

7,597.03

295.22

92.49

4,O35.49

1,375.30

51.39

7,572.36

292.71

a7.62

2,810.09

14,105.14 72,189,47

14,115.73 L2,397.77

2L,904.74 19,833.9s

ao<c

e

By order of the Board

for NCC Limited

A.? Ec (r
A.A.V.RANGA RAJU

Managing Director

CHARTERED
ACCOJMTA TS

Place: Hyderabad

Date:06.11.2025

*
ERAB

b

1,318.52

36.12

131.08

107.65

19.00

1,391.99

Li



NLC
NCC Limited

UNAUDITED STANDALONE CASH FtOW STATEMENT FOR THE HAIF YEAR ENOED 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025

30.09.2025 30.49.2424

Unaudited Unaudited

8

c.

Cash flows from operalint adivities
Profit before tax

Adjustments tor:

Depreciation and amortisation expenses

Profit on sale ofProperty, plantand equipment and lnvestment property

Interest income

Dividend income

Provision f or doubtf ul trade receivables

Expected credit loss for unbilled revenue

Profit on buy back ofshares
Sental incomefrom investmentproperties

Op€raling profit b€lore working capital changes

Changes in worling capltal:

Adiustments for (lncreas€) / D€crease in oper.ting assets:

ln Trade r€ceivables

ln Other finencial ass€tr

ln Other assets

Adjustments lor lncrcase / (Oec,eese) in operating liabilities:

ln Trade payables

ln Other fina ncial liabilities

ln Other current liabilities

Cash (used) io operations

lncometar paid (net)

357.42

109.64

(1.04)

303.92

(s2.32)

(17.19)

2.00

5.00
(19.44)

(0.47)

485.25

106.99

(0.ssi

317.71

l43.7Zl
(16.s8)

4.00

10.00

(4.68)

330.10 173.L7

687.92

(333.30)

{18r..37)

1225.411

|L,s26.29)

45.2a

17.57

1,226.4O

12.55

136.97)

(s.71)

57 -31

11,176.391

694.22

122.O9)

(248.41)

12.21

(964.56) (1,325.83)

1276.@l
(103.33)

1461.41)

lB.a2l
Net cashllows (used) in operatinS activities (A) 1379.971 (491.23)

cash llows hom inv€5tin8 .cdvhi€s
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment, investment property, intangible assets including

capital work in progress

Pro.eeds from d isposal of property, plant and equipmentand investment property

Movementin marSin moneydeposits/otherdeposits

lnvestment in subsidiaries, associat€s and othe6

Proceeds from bLry back ofshares held in a subsidiary

Deferred con5ideration foracquisition of additiona I sta ke in a subsidiary

Loans given tosubsidiaries, associates and others

Loans realisedfrom subsidiaries, associates and others

lnterest received

Dividend received from subsidiary

Rental incomefrom rnvestmentpropenies

(167.89)

5.53

183.771

(139.20)

32.40

(105.97)

3.00

21,15

17.19

o.47

{r42.04)
2.72

(1s.11)

lo.s0)

{4s.m)

127.O4l

26.20

16.58

4.64

Net cash flows (us€dlin investing activities (B) (410.9e) (179.s1)

Cesh flows trom fimncing actlvlties

Proceedsfrom term loans

Repayment of term loans

short term borrowings borrowed / repaid (net)

Finance costs paid

Dividend paid

579.94

(2s8.60)

309.47

(319.09)

(138.13)

s.23

(43.6s)

765.91

1298.971

1138.13)

N€t cash flowsfrom financing activities (Cl 173.59

Net decr€ase in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

cash and cash equivalents at the beginning olthe p€riod

Cash and cash eq uiva lents at the end of the period

(6L7-t7l

714.3L

156.94

(380.3s)

488.50

rc4.15

Reconciliation oICash and cash equivalents with the Balance Sheet:

Cash and cash equ valents

cash and cash equivalents at tle elld of th€ p€riod

156.94 108.15

156.94 108.15

Not€: Figures in brackets represenls cashrrtllolrI\-

a Li Ol

9-

\a: A <z-cs q r
Date r06.11.2025

hIflC *

A.A.V.RANGA RAIU

Managing Director

858.42

290.39

By order ofthe Board

for NCC timitedo

ad-



S.R. Bnruaor * Assoc:,ares LLP THE SKYVIEW 1O

18th Floor, "NORTH LOBBY '

Survey No. 83/1, Raidurgam
Hyderabad' 500 032. lndia

Tel : +91 40 6141 6000

Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Revier Report on the Quarterll and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone
1-inancial Results of ltiCC Limited. pursuant to the Regulation 3l ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

RevielY Report to
The Board of Directors
\CC Limited

We have reviered the accorrpanying statement of uraudited standalone financial results of
NCC Limited (the 'Company') which includes 4 branches and 42 Joint Operations for the
quarter and six month period ended September 30,2025 (the 'Statement') attached herewith,
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the
'Listing Regulations').

The Cornpany's Management is responsible lor the preparation olthe Statement in accordance

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting Standard 34,

(lnd AS i.+) "lnterirn Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,
2013 as an.rended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles
generally accepted in lndia and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.
The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is

to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review ol the Statelnent in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE)2410, "Review of lnterirn Financial lnformation Perlbrmed by the

Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia.

This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to

whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interi[r financial
information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and

accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is

substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit

opinion.

We also perfbmred procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued bv the SEBI under

Regulation 33(8) ofthe Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

Based on our review conducted and procedures perfbnned as stated in paragraph 3 above and

based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditors of the branch referred to in
paragraph 5 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the

accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measuement

principles laid down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards ('lnd AS') specified under

Section 133 ofthe Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder

and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the inlomation
required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations. including the manner in which it
is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

:

c ED
ACCOI,'NTANTS

ERA9

&

*

.D

t

a

5.R,8arliboi& Atsociat€5 LLP, a Limited LiabiLlty Partn€rshipwilh LLP ldentitvNo. AAB 4295
R€qd. olnce:22, C.ma. Street. Slock B 3rd Floor l(olkata 7o0O16

I

4.



S.R. Bmuaot * Assocmres LLP
Chartered Accountantg

) The accompanying Staternent included unaudited interim financial results and other financial
intbnnation in respect ol

I branch rvhose unaudited interirn financial results and other financial infonnation reflect
total assets of Rs 37.92 crores as at Septeurber 30, 2025, total revenues of Rs 3.88 crores
and Rs 7.26 crores. total net prolil after tax of Rs. 0. 17 crores and Rs. 0.20 crores and total
comprehensive income ofRs. 0.1 7 crores and Rs. 0.20 crores for the quarter and six-month
period ended Septernber 30, 2025, and net cash inflow of Rs. 0.50 crores for the six-month
period ended Septernber 30, 2025, as considered in the Statement which has been reviewed
by their branch auditor.

The independent auditor's repon on interim financial results and other financial infonnation of
this branch has been lumished to us by the management and our conclusion on the Statement,
in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect ofthis branch. is based

solely on the report of such branch auditor and procedures pertbnned by us as stated in
paragraph 3 abor e.

This branch is located outside India whose financial results and other financial information have

been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in their respective
country and which har,'e been reviewed by other auditor under generally accepted auditing
standards applicable in their respective country. The Company's management has convened the
financial results of such branch located outside India fron.r accounting principles generally
accepted in their respective country to accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. We
have revieu,ed these conversion ad.jusflnents made by the Company's management. Our
conclusion in so far as it relates to the balances and affairs ofsuchbranch located outside India
is based on the report of other auditor and the conversion adjustinents prepared by the

management of the Company and reviewed by us.

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in para 5 above is not modified
with respect to our reliance on the work done and the repon of the other auditors and the

financial results certified by the Management.

For S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP
Chal1ered Accountants
ICAI Finn registration number: I 01049WE300004

h'\LY","
per Harish Khemnani
Partner
Membership No.; 218576
UDIN: 252 I 8576BMIEQN6275
Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 6, 2025

CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS

€RA9
*
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STATEMENTOF UNAUDIIEO CONSOLIOATEO FINANCIAL RESULTS FORTHEQUARTER AND HAIFYEAR TNOED 3OTH sEPTEMBER,2025
jijn rcE,

30.09.2025 30.06.202s 30-09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025

Unaudited

1

3

5

6

9

10

11

12

13

.l R.venue frcm Op€Etions

.) cGr of h.reriak consumed

b) Ch.nger in inventories ol work in prcarest

c ) Constru ctior expe nses

d)Sub- Cont6ctor worl bills

e) Employ.e benefi tl expense

g) D.pEciatioh and amortintion exp€n*s

Ptofft from op€Etions before ercepdoral i!€m. and t.x 11-21

Shere of Prcfit ol asseiat.s

Proft !€Iore tax (3+4+5,

N.t ftofit .lter t r lG7)

shaEholdeE of the Company

No.-Controlling inteEsts
otncr com9reh€nriE lncdE / llB)
Items that willnot be Bl.ssified to prcfrtorloss
a)Reme.suEmem of th. d.fi.ed b.heft plant

b)lncore tai El.tingto items th.twillnot b. r..lassiied to prcfit or lort
Iteru that m.y be €.lassifEd to prcfit or los3

a) E,change dfieen(er on tBnslanon olfoEign opeEtio.s

Iot l ott6 @(Erch6iE lMme / (los)
rotal conpretensiv€ itt.m. (&r9l

Shareholde6 ol the company

Non<ont@lling intere5ts

Paid up Eq uity ShaE c.pital (Fae valle < 2/- per shac)
Other Equity (excluding Revaluatio. Reseryes)asshown i. Audited 6al.nce 3heet of

E.minss Pershae (of I 2/-€.ch)rorthe penod (.otannualhed)

42,O5

5,174.99

24.94

5,195.94

28.33

9,722.OO

70.99

\o,123.96 22,799.36

155 55

4,585.06 5,207.93 s,224,36 9,792.99 10,782.69 22,3s4.97

1-549.21

9.19

353.14

r,834.78

204.97

171.82

55.9r

95,41

7,424.46

\'73.s4)

2,223.22

203.13

163.62

55.04

1,703.14

15.63

321.56

2,4r7_69

195.41

766.72

54.53

94.60

1,459.67

(64.35)

812.01

4,0s7.00

412.10

335.44

111.95

186.14

3,706,05

684.39

4,841.16

374_75

321-90

187.68

1,930.26

{125.13)

1,559.49

9,6t2.33

1Aa A2

540.11

215.90

416.57

4,318_44 4,941.53 4,914.2a 9,319.95 70.244.24 27,177.10

206.63 266.4A

1.95

250.04

a.2a

414.03

1.95

549.45 7,177.6\

208.62

30.89

10.ru)

268.35

50.33

13.39

250,36

69.49

5.68

416.94 550.09

152.04

0.69

L1A7,2A

291.57

4L,29 63.72 75.51 105.01 152.71 319.03

157.33 377,97 391.32 864.25

12.63 12.50

152.96

11.83

446.44

25,13

372.34 a19Aa

{0.50)
0.12

0.43

(0.50)

o.r3
11.28)

4.32

1125)

{r.0o)
o.2s

12.431

0.51

(1.70)

1.21

10.3r)

0,05 (0,31) 12.271 {0.25) (3,s2)

167,38 204,33 t72.58 311.11 393.m 869.84

2.46

2-45

191.83

12.50

\25.57

3.06

3.06

150.75

11.83

125.57

2.50

2,60

5,52

369 36

r25 57

5.94

5.94

L25 51

13.06

13.06

G
8y order ofthe Board

for NCC timited

Date ; 06-11.2025

U A <ie,C- (

4r,22

21,79

1,59

154,74

12.63

125.57

346.54

25.13

12s.57

n t o*



NLC
NCC [imited

(< in Cro

30.09.202S 3103 2025

Unaudited

L,428.42

38.15

L72.22

107.65

0.63

19.02

7,347.89

37 -49

172.29

107.6S

0.63

21.12

742-82

280.66

u6.a2
150.10

44-99

155.16

764.93

3,s95.95 7L.85

5.41

3,354.62

988.40

s92.60

184.15

177.26

57 -42

10,470.48

4.18

3,514.66

211.88

552.40

186.15

1,068.60

16.31

2,235,62

72

19,443.52 17,634.53

23,440-47

125.51

7,198.14
125,57

7,408.44

7,323.77

778.73

7,534.05

179.2L
?,713.26 7,502.44

940.69

13.78

94.65
24.32

264.61

19.41

8s.84
6.05

1,071.44

s1.69

8,153.83
245.19

133.08

12.92

3,2O2.35

L324.97

77 -63

8,103.74
245.54

138.36

10.02

4,095.41

1,982.01

13,128.03L4,653.77

13,503.94t5,727.21
21,440.47

B

A55ETS

l{on - current assets

Property, plant afld equipment

Capital work in progress

lnve5tment ProPertY

lnvestment property Lrnder construction

Goodwill

Other intangible assets

Einancialassets

a)lnvestments

blLoans

c) Trade receivables

d) Other financial assets

Deferred tax assets (net)

Non current tax assets (net)

Other non current assets

Total nonrurent assets

Curent assets

Financialassets

a)lnvestments

b)Trade receivables

clCash and cash equivalents

dlBank balances other than above

e) Loans

fl other financial assets

currenttax assets (net)

alther.urrenr assets

Total Current assets

Total assels

EQUITY A D LIASILITIES

Equity

EquiW share capital

Other equity

Equity attributable to shareholders of the company

Non- controlling interests

otalEquity
Liabilities

I{on<urent l:ablllties
Financialliabilities

a)Borrowings

b)Trade payables

Provisions

Deferred tax liability (net)

Total non-cu.rent liabilitles

Current li.bilities
Flnancial liabilitiei

a)Borrowings

b) Trade payables:

Totaloutstanding dues of micro and small enterprises

Totaloutstanding dues of creditors otherthan micro and smallenterprises

cl Other frnancial liabilities
Provisions

Current tax liabilities { net)

Other current liabilities

Total current liabilities
Total liabilities
Total and liabilities
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By order ofthe aoard

for NCC Limited

A.A,V,RANGA RAIU

Managing Diredor
Place: Hyderabad

Date : 06.11.2025

STATEMEI{T OF UNAUOITED CONSOLIDATED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

146.76

29,-.52

181.70

268.69

39.72

242.12

660.35

1,809.79
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UNAUDITED CONSOTIDATED CASH FIOW STATEMENT FOR THE HAI.F YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

34.49.242430.09.2025
Unaudited UnaLrdited

111.95

(3.ss)

(1.04)

335.44

(ss.70)

(0.01)

2.(r0

5.00

475.98

.76)

104.24

(0.64)

0.02

327.90

(46.49i

(0.70)

4.m

10.00

{6.76)

390.93 389.57

467.91 939.66

(42s.83)

(197.62)

(881.18)

(1,483.56)

lze.7al
19.40

893.06

15.09

(42.88)

(110.28)

48.55

(1,8s9.1s)

479.22

(19.7s)

(310.97)

11.60

11,222,6t].
(119.9s)

Cash fiows frcm opcratin8 actlvities

Profit before tax

Adiustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation expense5

Share of profit of associates

(Profit)/ tosson sale of property, plant and equipment and investment property

Finance costs

lnterest income

Profiton sale ofcurrent investments (neo

Provisionfordoubtful tradere€eivables/advances/others

Expected credit loss for unbilled revenue

Rental iocomefrominvestmentproperties

Operating profit before working capita I cha nges

Changes in workinS.apital:

Adjustments for (lncreasel/ Decrease in operating assett:

ln lrade receivables

ln Otherfinancial assets

ln Other assets

Adiustments for lncrcase/ (Decrease) in operating liabilities

ln Trade payables

ln Other financial liabilities

ln Other cufient liabilities

Cash (used) in operations

lncometax paid (net)

1,X42. (s19.411Net.ash flows (used)in operating activities (A)

7.41

'6.37)
6.U

(17.3S)

(149.18)

27.41

6.76

(196.22)

(es.46)

1.24

6.63

3.00

29.29

2.76

L.9?

Cash flows from lnv€sting .ctivities
Acqulsition of property, plantand equipment, investment property, intangible assets including

capital work in proSaess

Proceedsfrom disposalof property, plant and equipment and investment p,operty

Movementin margin moneydeposits/otherdeposits

Proceeds from sale ofcurrent investments

Loans given to associates and others

Loans realised from associales and others

lnterest received

Rental income from investment property

Foreign exchangetranslationadjustment(arisingonconsolidation)

(124.35)79Net ca5h llows (used) in investing activities (B)

L,279.61

{2s8.50)

308.17

(3s3.60)

124.621

138.13)

15.48

lM.4sl
1-15.34

(302.1s)

(1s.93)

(138.13)

Cash rlow from financing actlvities

Proceeds from term loans

Repayment oI term loans

Shortterm borrowings borrowed / repaid (net)

Finance costs paid

Dividend / buyba.k amount paid to non-controlling interest

Dividend paid

290.16Net cash flowsfrom financing activities (C)

{3s3.61)

551.93

198.32

'776.s2].
988.40

211.88

Net Decrcase in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equ iva lents at the beginning ofthe period

Cash and cash equivalents atthe end oI the period

$4.32211.88

198.32

c.

B

Reconciliation of Cash and cash equivalents withthe Balance Sheet:

Cash and cash €qulvalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the p€riod

Note: Figures in brackets represeotrrash outflows
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Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad

Date :06.11.2025

NLC
NCC Limited

ss0.09
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NC.C
NCC Limited

CIN: 1722(fi G1990PtC01u45

Registered Oftice: NCC HOUSE, Madhapu,, Hyderabad-soo oal Tel : 04G23268888, Fax: U0-23125555 ,email : ho.s€.r@nc.ltd.in Website: www.ncalimited.com

consolidated unaudited s€8ment-wise Revenue, Result, Toral assets and Total liabilities
({ ln

Halfyear€ndedQuarter€nded
30 09 2024 31.03 202s30,09,2025 30.06.2025 30.09 2024s.No

10,556.31

765.21

2.44

21,934.66

262.26

2.M

5,151.33

27.66

9,548.94

173.06

4,391-6r

745.44

22,199.36195.98 9,722.OO 72r.954,543.01 174.99

1,230.03

40.09

(11.48)335

260.31

77.10

s!7.70

27.1O

0.05 2-84

573.94

21-20

220.O2

24.56

0.55

297.68

7.14

1,258.64

(161.01)

79.98

9.61

539,45

(86.7s)

20.33

3.9s

598.30

(68.s2)

19.67

0.64

241.13

144.91)

10.41

1.99

298.12

(41.84)

9.92

1.96

274.55

(36.7s)

72.17

0.28

550.09 1,L47.24250.35 476.94204.62 268.36

.24476-98 sso.09268.36 250.362o8.52

Gross s€gmcnt rcvenue

construction

Realestate

Others

Revcnue from op€htions

s€gment resuh '
Construction

Realestate

Others

Total

Less: unallocable fi na nce cost

Add: Unallocable other income

Add:Shere of profit of associates

Profit before exceptiona I items and tax

Less: Exceptiona items (net)

Profit before tax

18,110.96

860.96

61.11

21,111.77

996.M

62.11

77,592.22

155.32

57.83

18,40s.37

2s6.13

19,033.03

1,973.35

22,L?O.52

1,269.95

21,006.38

12,017.22

306.41

51.63

23,44O.47

13,331.86

450.U

50.87

19,651.s0

10,591.60

204.O9

53.30

10,948.99

660.56

!2,375.25

128.68

13,833,37

1,893.84

13,503.94727.2L1 12,509.s5

1

2

3

4

Segment assets

Realestate

Others

Total segtn€nt assets

add: lJnallocable corporate assets

Total ass€ts

SeSmenr liabilities

Construction

Realestate

Othels

Total segment liabiliti€s

Add: Unallocable corporate liabilaties

Total liabilities

CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS
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The Group has reported segment information as per tnd AS 108 "Ope rating SeSments". The identification ofoperating segments is consistentwith performance assessment

and resource allocation bythe management-

a) Construction segment .o mprises ofengineering and const.uction ofindustrial, commercial, resid€ntialand other buildings, roads, bridges, flyovers, water supply and

environment proiects, railways, metro corridors, mining, power tra nsmission and distribution lin€s, trigation, smart meter proiects etc

b) Realestate segment comprises ofgroup\ realestate development/ realestate construdion business.

c) Others seSment comprises of BOT projects.

Segm€nt revenue, segment results? segment assets and segment liabilities include the respective amounts identifiable to each ofthe segment. Unallocable income and

expense include income earned and expense incurred on unallocable assets and liabilities respectively.

Unallocable assets mainlycomprise investments, investment property, borrowings and bank balancesthat€an be used across segments. Unallocable liabilities mainly

comprise short term borrowinSs and interest accrued thereon.

3

+ lncludes other income and finance costs perta;ningto respective segments

Managing DiredorDate :06.11.2025

1

s,103.90

92.08

6(L€6 5

Byorderofthe Board

for NCC Limited
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S.R. Berusor * Assoanrcs LLP THE SKYVIEW 1O

18th Floor, "NORTH LO88Y"
Survey No. 83/1, Raidurgam
Hyderabad' 500 032, lndia

Tel : +91 40 6141 6000

Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Re\ icrr Report on the Quarterll and Year to Date Unaudited
Consolidated Financial Results of \CC Limited pursuant to the Regulation 3-3 of the SEBI
(Listing Obtigations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, as amended

Revierv Report to
The Board of Directors
\CC Limited

We have rer.iewed the accompanying Statement ofunaudited consolidated financial results ofNCC
Limited (he 'Holding Company') which includes ,l branches. 42 joint operations and its
subsidiaries (the Holding Cornpany and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Oroup') and its

associates for the quarter and six month period ended Septernber 30, 2025 (the 'Statement') attached

herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33

ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201-5, as arnended (the
'Listing Regulations').

2. The Holding Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting
Standard 14, (lnd AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the
Companies Act. 201J as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India and in courpliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing
Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Holding Cornpany's Board ofDirectors. Our
responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review ol the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2,110, "Review ollnterinl Financial Infonnation Performed by the Independent

Auditor of the Entity" issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of [ndia. This standard

requires that we plan and perfonn the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the

Staternent is free of material misstatement. A rel iew of interim flnancial infonnation consists of
making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and

applying analyical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an

audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to

obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in
an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued by the Securities and

Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent
applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results ofthe entities as refened in Annexure I

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures perfonned as stated in paragraph 3 above and based

on the consideration of the review reports ofother auditors referred to in paragraph 6 and 7 below,

nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Staternent,

prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid

lndian Accounting Standards ('lnd AS') specified under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013,
as amended. read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally

accepted in tndia, has nor disclosed the information required to be disclosed in tenns ofthe Listing
Regulations, inctuding rhe manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any rnaterial

misstatement.
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S.R. Berueot * Assoanres LLP
Chartered Accountants

6. The accompanying Staternent includes the unaudited i[terim financial results and other financial
infonnation, in respect of:

i0 subsidiaries ald I branch. lhose unaudited interirn financial results and othel tinancial
intbmration rellect total assets ol Rs. 2,627.62 crores as at Septeurber 30. 2025, total revenues
olRs796.8l crores and Rs 1.601.61 crores. total net profit after tax of Rs..15.38 crores ald
Rs. 60.9i crores. total cornprehensire income ofRs. 35.38 crores and Rs. 60.93 crores, for the
quarter and si\-nlonth period ended September 30, 2025. respectilely, and net cash outflorv
of Rs. ,13.,12 crores fbr the six-month period ended September 10. 2025. as considered in the

Staten.rent u'hich have been reriewed by their respective independent auditors.

2 associates. rvhose unaudited interim financial results and other fiuancial infomation
includes Group's share of net profit of Rs. 0.,11 crores and Rs. 0.68 crores and Group's share

oftotal cornprehensire income ofRs. 0.41 crores and Rs. 0.68 crores for the quarter and six-
month period ended September 30, 2025, respectively, as considered in the Statement whose
interirn financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by their
respectiVe independent auditors.

5 associates- whose interim financial results and other financial infonnation includes the

Group's share of net profit of Rs. 1.58 crores and Rs.3.27 crores and Group's share of total
comprehensive income ofRs. 1.58 crores and Rs. 3.27 crores lor the quarter and six-month
period ended September 30,2025, respectively, whose interim financial results and other
financial information have not been reviewed by their auditors.

The independent auditor's reports on unaudited interim financial results and other financial
information of these entities have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on
the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures in respect ofthese subsidiaries,
branches and associates is based solely on the repon ofsuch auditors and procedures perlomed by
us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Of these above. 2 subsidiaries and I branch are located outside lndia whose unaudited interim
financial results and other financial information have been prepared in accordance with accounting
principles generally accepted in their respective countries and which hare been reviewed by other
auditors under generally accepted auditing standards applicable in their respective countries. The

Holding Company's managernent has converted the financial results of such subsidiaries and

branch located outside lndia frorn accounting principles generally accepted in their respective
count es to accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. We have reviewed these conl'ersion
adjustments made by the Holding Company's management. Our conclusion in so far as it relates to
the balances and affairs of such subsidiaries and branch located outside lndia is based on the report
of other auditors and the conversion adjushnents prepared by the management of the Holding
Company and reviewed by us.

7. The accompanying Statement includes unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited
financial information in respect of:

,1 subsidiaries. whose interim financial results and other financial infonnation reflect total
assets ofRs 3.66 crores as at September 30, 2025, and total revenues of Nil and Nil, total net
profit afier tax of Nil and Nil, total comprehensive income of Nil and Nil, for the quarter and

six-month period ended September 30,2025, respectively, whose interim financial results and

other hnancial infonnation have not been reviewed by their auditors.
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S.R Berusot * Assoaercs LLP

For S.R. Batliboi & Associates L
Chartered Accountants
ICAI Fim registration number: 10

'V-

per Harish Khemnani
Partner
Membership No.: 218576
UDIN: 252 I 85768MIEQO3484
Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 6. 2025

The unaudited interim tlnancial results and other unaudited finarcial infonnation of the these
subsidiaries, and associates har e been appror ed and lirrnished to us by the Management and our
conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the af'lairs olthese subsidiaries, and associates,
is based solely on sush unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial
inlonnation. According to the infonnation and explanations given to us by the Management. these
interim financial results are not material to the Group.

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in para 6 and 7 abor,e is not modified
with respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports ofthe other auditors and the financial
results cenified by the Management.
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